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December 3, 2020 

BY UPS 

Adam Teitzman 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Enclosed are four final and two legislative copies of proposed tariff sheets for Sumter Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. (SEGO). The following rate sheets were added or modified: 

• Schedule EV - Original Sheet 9.3 
• Index of Rate Schedules - Sixteenth Revised Sheet 6.0 

The new Schedule EV establishes a set of rates for the public charging of electric vehicles. We 
are asking acceptance for rates at two different charging levels based on how quickly the 
customer wants their vehicle charged. 

The calculations supporting the two rates will be provided upon request. 

We are proposing an implementation date of January 1, 2021 , so if there are any questions,. __ , 
please do not hesitate to call me at 352-569-9545. ti 
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Gene Kanikovsky 
Chief Financial Officer 
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SECOEnergy.com 

Our purpose is to provide exceptional service to our customers, co-workers and communities. 
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PUBLIC CHARGING FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLES 

AVAILABILITY 

Original Sheet No. 9.3 

Available throughout the territory served by the Cooperative in accordance with the Cooperative's 

Rules and Regulations for Electric Service. 

APPLICABILITY 
Applicable to electric service for charging electric vehicles ("EV") at EV fast charging stations with 

output power of 50kW or greater where Cooperative provides charging service and direct billing to 

the user. 

CHARACTER AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 
Single phase or three phase, 60 Hertz, at the Cooperative's standard available voltage. Resale of 

service or standby service is not permitted hereunder. 

LIMITATION OF SERVICE 
A user must register an account with the Cooperative's mobile application or network provider, 

including payment information, prior to charging the EV. 

CHARGES 
Energy Charge ....................... 31.00 cents per kWh for charging at levels 1-129kW 

Energy Charge ....................... 44.00 cents per kWh for charging at levels 130kW and above. 

VEHICLE IDLING FEES 
Vehicle idling fees at a rate up to of $0.35 per minute following a ten- minute grace 

period may apply at the discretion of the Cooperative. 

WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT 
The monthly charges for energy stated above are subject to adjustment according to the Wholesale 

Power Cost Adjustment Schedule. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 
Payment is due at the time of purchase of services 

Effective January 1, 2021 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO 



Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 6.0 

Cancels Fifteenth Revised Sheet No. 6.0 

INDEX OF RATE SCHEDULES 

DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION SHEET NUMBER 

GS General Service 7.0 - 7.1 

GSD General Service/Demand 8.0 - 8.2 

GSDI General Service/Demand Interruptible 8.6 - 8.8 

LGSD Large General Service/Demand 8.9 - 8.11 

RS Residential Service 9.0 - 9.2 

EV Public Charging for Electric Vehicles 9.3 

LS Lighting Service 10.3 - 10.5 

CSA Contract Service Agreement 11.0 - 11.3 

PCA Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment 12.0 

Miscellaneous Charge Amounts 16.0-16.02 

Line Extension Charges 16.1 - 16.3 

Net Metering 16.4 

Interconnection Agreement for Customer 
Owned Renewable Generation Systems 17.0-17.4 

Prepaid Metering Rate Schedule 18.0-18.1 

DS Idle and Dormant Services 19.0-19.1 

Effective January I, 2021 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO 
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SixFifteenth Revised Sheet No. 6.0 

Cancels Fifteenth fourteeRtk Revised Sheet No. 6.0 

INDEX OF RATE SCHEDULES 

DESCRIPTION SHEET NUMBER 

General Service 7.0 - 7.1 

General Service/Demand 8.0 - 8.2 

General Service/Demand Interruptible 8.6 - 8.8 

Large General Service/Demand 8.9 - 8.11 

Residential Service 9.0 - 9.2 

Public Charging fur Electric Vehicles 9.3 

Lighting Service 10.3 - 10.5 

Contract Service Agreement 11.0 - 11.3 

Wholesale Power Cost Acijustment 12.0 

Miscellaneous Charge Amounts 16.0-16.02 

Line Extension Charges 16.1 - 16.3 

Net Metering 16.4 

Interconnection Agreement for Customer 
Owned Renewable Generation Systems 17.0-17.4 

Prepaid Metering Rate Schedule 18.0 - 18.1 

Idle and Dormant Services 19.0 - 19.1 

Effective Se~temeer January l, 20i 1& 
Issued by: James P. Duncan, CEO 


